
/ 

Procurement Office 
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

AL 

Bastion Technologies, Inc. 

17625 EI Camino Real, Suite 330 
Houston, TX 77058 

Glen Alexander 
Ph.: 256-544-3797 
Fax: 256-544-2934 
Email: GlenAAlexander@nasa.gov 
AUTOMATED INVOICE PAYMENT INFORMATION (2S6) 544-5566 

x 

01/12/07 

The above numbered soficitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hOur and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 
must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliCitation or as amended, by one of the following 

is not extended 

(a) By completing Items a and 15, and returning _1_ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COpy of the offer submitted; or 
(c) By separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED 
ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If 
by virtue of this amendment you desire to Change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speCified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATION DATA (ffrequired) 

I 
__ -I ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTfORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

Previous 
This Mod 
New Total 

7540·01 

I I 
MAXIMUM QUANTITY 

(ref Clause B-1, Table B-1) 

T ota! Potential Total Tota! 
Estimated Potenfia! Potential 

Cost Award:Fee 
Contract 

Value 

  $136,375.232 
  0 
  $136,375,232 

PREVIOUS EDtTION UNUSABLE 

Estimated 

Cost 

 
 
 

I  

Estimated 

Alli!rd fee 

 
 
 

Total Task Order 

Values 

537,635,325 
$0 

537,635,325 

Total 

Funding 

$67,925,884 
1,073,374 

$68.999,258 

Glen Alexander 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53243 

(b)(4) (b)(4)



NNM07AA74C 
Modification No. 47 

Page 2 

A. The purpose ofthis modification is to increase the funding by $1,073,574.00 from PR 4200334657 
and 4200331284. 

B. PRs: 
4200334657 -Marshall 

62Q020/61 00.2511 !62!FCOOOOOO/59555 1.0 1.08.1 O. VP I 0.1 01000/251 0/62/CASX220 I ORfCASPI! 12 
62Q020/61 00.2511/62/FC000000/644423 .03.33.081000/251 0!62/EXPX220 I 00!234A!213 
62QO I 016100.2511/62IFCOOOOOO!432938.1 0.02.08/000/251 0/62/CASX220 I 00/361 N/314 
62QO I 0161 00.2511/62/FC000000!736466.05.0 1.0810001251 0!62/CASX220 I 00/361 N!4!5 
62QO I 0/61 00.251 !/62/FC000000!736466.0 1.09.08.05.26/000/251 01621CASX220 I 001361 NI516 
62Q020/61 00.251 1/62!FCOOOOOOI58 I 570.03 .02.081000/251 0!621EXCX220 I 00!733B!6i7 

4200331284 - Stennis 
64PAOO/61 00.2540/64/FCOOOOOO/417230.08. 01.01.01/000/2540/64/EXCX2201 OD/538A11/2 
TOTAL 

$ 11,895 
$171,000 
$ 92,519 
$ 38,960 
$ 645,000 
$ 64,000 

$ 50.000 
$1,073,374 

C The modifications made above are reflected in total on the change pages enclosed herein. In order to 
reflect the changes made, the pages listed below are hereby deleted from, or added to, Contract NNM07 AA 74C. 
A vertical change bar is included in the right margin to indicate the specific area(s) of change. 

Page(s) Deleted Page(s) Added 
B-6(mod 46) B-6(mod 47) 



CONTRACT NNM07AA74C 

Rescn'cd 

CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds 
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is   This allotment 
is for Safety and Mission Assurance (S&MA) Services and covers the following estimated period of 
performance: February 1.2007 through May 18.2010. 

(b) An additional amount of   is obligated under this contract for payment of fees. 

(c) Recapitulation offunding is as follows: 

Estima.ted Cost:. 
provisional Award Fee: 
Award Term Fee 
Award .Fee Earned 
Total Sum Allotted: 

Previous 

 
  
  
  

$67,925,884 

 
 
 
 

$ 

This Action Total 

  
    
   
   

1,073,374 $68,999,258 

B.7 PREMIUM FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME (MSFC 52.222-90) (FEB 2001) 

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime Premiums," the amount of overtime premium 
authorized shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Contract Periods 
Base Year llYear 1 
Base Year 21Y ear 2 
Option llYear 3 
Option 21Y ear 4 
Option 31Y ear 5 
Award Term llYear 6 
Award Term llYear 7 
Award Term 2IYear 8 
Award Term 2IYear 9 
Award Term3/Year 10 

(End of clause) 

B· 7 (Modification 47) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)




